HYPER CLOUD APPLIANCE
CSP-7550
CSP-7550 Hyper Cloud Appliance
The CSP-7550 is a combination server-switch hardware appliance based on 8- or 16-core Intel® Xeon® processors.
The switch system includes 32 QSFP28 (100 GbE) network ports based on a P4 programmable Intel Tofino chipset,
all contained within a single 2RU chassis form-factor.
The Intel® Xeon® Purley platform increases CPU capacity and performance for virtual machine consolidation and
density, as well as boosting memory bandwidth (four channels). The flexible CSP-7550 design supports 8 DDR4

 CSP-7550-16C4FPGA: 2090 W
EC-DS-0523-R05
Ordering Information
Model Number Part Number CPU Type Memory SSD Description
CSP-7550-8C F0TCH7551005H 4110 x2
128GB
(32GBx4)
240GB
■ 32-Port 100G QSFP28 Server Switch, ONIE sostware installer,
Barefoot Tofino 6.4 Tbps.
■ Dual Intel 4110 (8-Core), 128GB DDR4 memory, 240GB M.2
SATA SSD.
■ 2 full-height PCIe Gen3 x16 and 2 half-height PCIe Gen3 x8
slots.
■ Dual PSUs and fan modules with port-to-power airflow, rack
mount kit (front and back).
CSP-7550-8C2FPGA F0TCH7551025H 4110 x2
128GB
(32GBx4)
240GB
■ 32-Port 100G QSFP28 Server Switch, ONIE sostware installer,
Barefoot Tofino 6.4 Tbps.
■ Dual Intel 4110 (8-Core), 128GB DDR4 memory, 240GB M.2
SATA SSD.
■ 2 FPGA cards with Intel Stratix 10MX 8GB HMB2, 6x100GbE
high speed connector (4 hard core 100GbE and optional 2 sost
core IP).
■ Dual PSUs and fan modules with port-to-power airflow, rack
mount kit (front and back)..
CSP-7550-8C4FPGA F0TCH7551026H 4110 x2
128GB
(32GBx4)
240GB
■ 32-Port 100G QSFP28 Server Switch, ONIE sostware installer,
Barefoot Tofino 6.4 Tbps.
■ Dual Intel 4110 (8-Core), 128GB DDR4 memory, 240GB M.2
SATA SSD.
■ 4 FPGA cards with Intel Stratix 10MX 8GB HMB2, 6x100GbE
high speed connector (4 hard core 100GbE and optional 2 sost
core IP).
■ Dual PSUs and fan modules with port-to-power airflow, rack
mount kit (front and back).
CSP-7550-16C F0TCH7551004H 5218 x2
256GB
(32GBx8)
240GB
■ 32-Port 100G QSFP28 Server Switch, ONIE sostware installer,
Barefoot Tofino 6.4 Tbps.
■ Dual Intel 5218 (16-Core), 256GB DDR4 memory, 240GB M.2
SATA SSD.
■ 2 full-height PCIe Gen3 x16 and 2 half-height PCIe Gen3 x8
slots.
■ Dual PSUs and fan modules with port-to-power airflow, rack
mount kit (front and back).
CSP-7550-16C2FPGA F0TCH7551024H 5218 x2
256GB
(32GBx8)
240GB
■ 32-Port 100G QSFP28 Server Switch, ONIE sostware installer,
Barefoot Tofino 6.4 Tbps.
■ Dual Intel 5218 (16-Core), 256GB DDR4 memory, 240GB M.2
SATA SSD.
■ 2 FPGA cards with Intel Stratix 10MX 8GB HMB2, 6x100GbE
high speed connector (4 hard core 100GbE and optional 2 sost
core IP).
■ Dual PSUs and fan modules with port-to-power airflow, rack
mount kit (front and back).
CSP-7550-16C4FPGA F0TCH7551027H 5218 x2
256GB
(32GBx8)
240GB
■ 32-Port 100G QSFP28 Server Switch, ONIE sostware installer,